
E.—6 38

TABLE L5.—Number and Value of National Scholarships.

5. statements of receipts and expenditure, and of assets
and liabilities, of governing bodies of seoondary
schools.

WHANGAREI HIGH SCHOOL BOARD.
General Statement ov Accounts for the Year ended 31st December, .1917.

Receipts. £ s. d. Expenditure. £ s. d.
Balance in hand and in bank at beginning Endowments—

of year .. .. .. .. 522 2 2 Proportion of office salaries .. .. 12 17 9
Endowments— Proportion of office expenses .. .. 5 0 0

Current income from reserves vested in Proportion of travelling-expenses of
Board . . .. .. .. _257 13 0 Board members .. .. .. 2 0 0

Revenue from secondary - education re- Repairs to buildings and insurances .. 79 12 6
resorves (administered by Land Boards) 132 6 2 Secondary Department—

Kent from Public Trustee from Auek- Teachers'salaries and allowances .. 2,093 15 0
laud Supremo Court site

.. .. 37 13 5 incidental expenses .. .. .. 321 511
Secondary Department— Maintenance (including material) of

From Government— classes for manual instruction .. 92 14 11
Eor sites, buildings, furniture, &o. Scholarships .. .. .. 22 0 0

(general purposes) . . .. 145 0 0 Buildings, &c. —

Capitation for free places (including New buildings, additions, or ' other
annual grant, £100) .. .. 2,331 10 0 • new works

.. .. ..
,301 12 6

Capitation for classes for manual in- Maintenance and repairs to buildings 68 14 4
struction .. .. .. 91 2 10 Furniture and apparatus (excluding

School fees.. .. .. .. 147 0 0 boardinghouses) .. .. 73 12 10
Voluntary contributions for general pur- , Miscellaneous (rent, school-grounds,

poses .. .. .. .. 20 4 0 rates, insurance, &c.)
.. .. 42 14 4

Interest on £500 for Kerr's Scholarship .. 32 16 - 5 Boardinghouses—
Boardinghouses—Boarding fees .. 341 0 0 General maintenance .. .. 354 0 0
General— Proportion of office salaries and expenses 12 0 6

Contractor's deposit on building contract 5 0 0 General—
Refunds .. .. .. .. 3 5 1 Repairs to school-fences, draining and

tarring school-grounds .. .. 20 14 9
Contractor's deposit on building contract 5 0 0
Contribution to War Fund .. .. 60 5 0

Balance at end of year .. .. 492 12 9

£4,066 13 1 £1,000 13 1

Statement of Monetary Assets and Liabilities on 31st December, 1917.
Assets. £ s. d. Liabilities. £ s. d.

Balance, Bank of New Zealand .. . . 492 12 9 I Balance on school-site .. .. .. 500 0 0
Balance, capitation, free-place pupils, third ! Borough water rates .. .. . . 15 4

term, 1917 .. .. .. 19 5 0 Printing and advertising .. .. 015 0
Government grant, section 100, Education

Act, 1914 .. .. .. .. 313 0 8
Outstanding school fees .. .. .. 28 0 0
Outstanding boarding fees .. .. 13 0 0
Outstanding rents .. .. .. 28 19 S

£615 4 1 £502 0 4

W. A. (.'arruth, Chairman
J. McKinnon, Secretary.

Education District.
Total Number

December, 1

Boys. Girls.
J

■icld in
(17.

Total.

Receiving Boarding- Receiving Tra'
allowance (included in allowance (ineli

Total Number). Total Numl

Boys. Girls. Total. Boys. Girls.

railing- 2~b SIS'ft 1

Total. jp«aa2(Kj,~rtP3aioD
J

111
■a ills

Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Southland

123 59
21 4
23 25
21 18
40 29
11 15
78 ! 46
66 22
20 17

182
25
48
39
69
26

124
88
37

30 21 51 It 8
II .. II

8 13 21
4 6 10 I I
13 6 19 2
7 9 16

25 1.6 41 4 2
.1.6 9 25

9 8 1.7

11

I
2

8

1

1.9 173 6
13

..39 4
2 31
2 55 5

20
6 98 1

70 3
37

19

2
2

3
12
5
8
9

£

3,005
495

1,050
585

1,170
755

2,287
1,490

840

4 2 6 25
15

j j , __

123 88 211 18 U18Totals, 1917 403 235 638 II 29 542 19 77 1.1,677


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

