E.—6.

Education District.			Number ember, 1		Receiving Boarding- allowance (included in Total Number).			Receiving Travelling- allowance (included in Total Number).			per held Public ondary ols.	er held other stered ondary ols.	er held istrict i Schools.	Rate of ual Pay- t as at mber,	
		Boys.	Giris.	Total.	Boys.	Giris.	Total.	Boys.	Girls.	Total.	Numl st Sec	Numl a t Regi Sec Scho	Number at Dist High S	Total Ann ment Dece	
							[£	
Auckland		123	59	182	- 30	21	51	11	8	19	173	6	3	3,005	
Taranaki		21	4	25	<u>u</u>	••	11				13		12	495	
Wanganui		23	25	48	8	13	21			•••	39	4	5	1,050	
Hawke's Bay		21	18	39	4	6	10	1	1	2	31		8	585	
Wellington		40	29	69	-13	6	19	2		2	55	5	9	1,170	
Nelson	• •	11	15	26	7	9	16		••		26			755	
Canterbury		78	46	124	25	16	41	4	2	6	- 98	1	25	2,287	
Otago		66	22	88	16	9	25				70	3	15	1,490	
Southland	••	20	17	37	9	8	17	••	••	••	37	••	••	840	
Totals,	1917	403	235	638	123	88	211	18	-11	29	542	19	77	11,677	

TABLE 1.5 .- NUMBER AND VALUE OF NATIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS.

5. STATEMENTS OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE, AND OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES, OF GOVERNING BODIES OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS.

WHANGARE1 HIGH SCHOOL BOARD.

GENERAL STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 1917.

GENERAL STATEMENT OF AG	COUNT	.s 1	OR	THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 1917	1.		
Receipts.	£	в.	d.	Expenditure.	£	в.	d.
Balance in hand and in bank at beginning				Endowments-			
of year	522	2	2	Proportion of office salaries	12	17	9
Endowments-				Proportion of office expenses	5	0	0
Current income from reserves vested in				Proportion of travelling-expenses of			-
Board	257	13	0	Board members	2	0	0
Revenue from secondary - education re-				Repairs to buildings and insurances	79	12	6
reserves (administered by Land Boards)	132	6	2	Secondary Department—			
Rent from Public Trustee from Auck-					2,093	15	0
land Supreme Court site	37	13	5	Incidental expenses	321	5	11
Secondary Department—				Maintenance (including material) of			
From Government				classes for manual instruction	92		
For sites, buildings, furniture, &c.				Scholarships	22	0	0
(general purposes)	145	0	0	Buildings, &c			
Capitation for free places (including				New buildings, additions, or other			
annual grant, £100)	2,331	10	0	• new works	301		
Capitation for classes for manual in-			10	Maintenance and repairs to buildings	68	14	4
struction	91		10	Furniture and apparatus (excluding			
School fees.	147	0	0	boardinghouses)	73	12	10
Voluntary contributions for general pur-	' .a.o.			Miscellancous (rent, school-grounds,	10		
poses		4		rates, insurance, &c.)	42	14	4
Interest on £500 for Kerr's Scholarship		16		Boardinghouses	054	~	0
Boardinghouses—Boarding fees	341	0	0	General maintenance	354		
General—-	л.	0	0	Proportion of office salaries and expenses General—	12	U	0
Contractor's deposit on building contract Refunds	3	$\frac{0}{5}$		Repairs to school-fences, draining and			
Refunds	ა	0	t	tarring school-grounds	26	1.4	A
				Contractor's deposit on building contract	20 5	14	0
				Contribution to War Fund	-	5	
				Balance at end of year	492		ă
	· · · · ·				-+ 02	نکرار سینید	0
	£4.066	13	1		1,066	13	1
					,		
						•	

Statement of	Monetary	Assets	and	Liabilities	on	31st	December.	1917.
--------------	----------	--------	-----	-------------	----	------	-----------	-------

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Assets.		£	s.	d.
Balance, Bank of New Zealand		492	12	9
Balance, capitation, free-place pupils,	third			
term, 1917		19	5	0
Government grant, section 100, Education	ation			
Act, 1914	• •	- 33	6	8
Outstanding school fees		28	- 0	-0
Outstanding boarding fees		13	- 0	0
Outstanding rents	••	28	19	8
		£615	4	1

1	Liabilities.									d.
Balance on school-site								500	-0	0
Borough water rates	•	•		•				t	5	4
Printing and advertising				•	•	• •		0	15	0

£502 0 4

W. A. CARRUTH, Chairman J. McKinnon, Secretary.

38